



**To:** IPAs, PCPs, BH, Specialists & Urgent Cares  
**From:** IEHP – Provider Relations  
**Date:** October 23, 2018  
**Subject:** **Proposition 56 Extension SFY 18/19**

IEHP would like to provide you an update regarding the Proposition 56 supplemental payment program. Currently, the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) is still in the process of seeking Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) approval to revise and extend the Prop 56 payment for State Fiscal Year (SFY) 18/19 (July 2018 – June 2019). As a result, the revenue rating and DHCS funding for this program will most likely occur during the mid-to-late calendar year of 2019. However, in support of our Providers for taking care of our Members, we are anticipating issuing our first Prop 56 payment for SFY 18/19 in March 2019 at the rates detailed below.

The program extension will still include eleven (11) evaluation and management (E&M) and two (2) psychiatric CPT codes, however the supplemental rates for SFY 18/19 have changed. The following draft payment chart for SFY 18/19 (**July 1st, 2018 – June 30th, 2019 DOS**) is subject to change based on CMS guidance.

CPT Code		CPT Code		CPT Code	
99201	\$18.00	99214	\$62.00	99385	\$30.00
99202	\$35.00	99215	\$76.00	99391	\$75.00
99203	\$43.00	90791	\$35.00	99392	\$79.00
99204	\$83.00	90792	\$35.00	99393	\$72.00
99205	\$107.00	99381	\$77.00	99394	\$72.00
99211	\$10.00	99382	\$80.00	99395	\$27.00
99212	\$23.00	99383	\$77.00	90863	\$5.00
99213	\$44.00	99384	\$83.00		

Please refer to the “FAQs on Proposition 56” for general program requirements, payment rates, and payment schedule located at the following address: <https://ww3.iehp.org/en/Providers/Additional-Resources/Prop56>. *The information pertaining to state SFY 18/19 are subject to change, pending CMS final approval of the Prop 56 payment revision and extension.*

We will continue to issue the Prop 56 supplemental payments for SFY 17/18 according to our quarterly payment schedule.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at the following address: <https://ww3.iehp.org/en/providers/correspondence/>.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.